٦		-01-2006
©2	FORM PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO 3343196 rease record the attached document.
		isase record the attached document.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	
	SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT Wittelsbacherplatz 2 80333 Munich, GERMANY	
2.	Name and Address of receiving party(ies):	
	Siemens Building Technologies HVAC Pr Berliner Ring 23 76437 Rastatt GERMANY	roducts GmbH
3.	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Other:	Merger Change of Name
	Other: Execution Date(s): <u>November 13, 2006</u>	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with	h a new application.
	OR This document is being filed after filing of (a) Patent Application No(s). <u>11/429,285</u> (b) Patent No(s). , issued .	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondent STAAS & HALSEY LLP Attention: <u>Mark J. Henry</u> 1201 New York Ave., N.W., 7th Floor Washington, D.C. 20005	oondence concerning document should be mai l ed: Our Docket: <u>1454.1723</u>
6.	Total number of applications and patents invo	oived: <u>1</u>
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit a	
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpa Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying b	payment is authorized to be charged to this Deposition by deposit account)
	r <u>k J. Henry, Reg. No. 36,162</u> ne of Person Signing	November 28
		Total number of pages including cover sheet
		Revised January, 2005
©200		

PATENT REEL: 018641 FRAME: 0555

Docket No.: 1454.1723

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re the Application of:

Klaus OBRECHT

Serial No. 11/429,285

Group Art Unit:

Confirmation No. 2221

Filed: May 8, 2006

Examiner: Unassigned

For: METHOD AND DEVICE FOR FLAME MONITORING

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft is the sole owner of the above-identified application, by reason of an Assignment from the inventor, which was recorded at reel 018315, frame 0725. The undersigned is authorized to act on behalf of Siemens Aktiengesellschaft. The evidentiary Assignment documents have been reviewed, and to the best of the undersigned's knowledge and belief, the title remains in the name of Siemens Aktiengesellschaft, as specified above.

WHEREAS

Siemens Building Technologies HVAC Products GmbH, a corporation of Germany having an office at Berliner Ring 23, 76437 Rastatt, Germany is desirous of acquiring an undivided 100 percent interest in the legal title in the subject application and all continuation divisional, reissue or reexamination applications of the above-identified patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Siemens Aktiengesellschaft hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Siemens Building Technologies HVAC Products GmbH, its lawful successors and assigns, an undivided 100 percent interest in its exclusive right, title and interest to said application and to any letters patent granted in the United States therefrom and to any patents or patents issuing from any continuation, divisional, reexamination, renewal, substitute, extension or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

©2001 Staas & Halsey LLP

PATENT REEL: 018641 FRAME: 0556 Siemens Aktiengesellschaft hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and signed on the date indicated below:

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft

Date: November 13, 2006

toshing By:

Name: Title: Klinger **O** Hashuber (both authorized Officers)

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft Wittelsbacherplatz 2 80333 Munich, Germany

2